portion or the entire cost of the item using Your Account and/or rewards program associated
with Your Account.

At the Benefit Administrator’s discretion, this benefit replaces, repairs, or reimburses You, up to
the amount charged to Your Account for a maximum of two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500.00) per claim and two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per year in the event
of theft or damage.

Gifts purchased for friends and family members may also be covered if they are purchased
with Your Account and/or rewards program associated with Your Account.

Purchase Security covers

Eligible items of personal property purchased with Your Account and/or rewards program

[...]

terms, exclusions, and limits of liability of the benefit.

This benefit also pays for the outstanding deductible portion of Your insurance or indemnity for
eligible claims. The maximum total limit of liability is up to two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500.00) per claim and two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per year. You will
receive no more than the purchase price as recorded on the eligible card receipt.

When a protected item is part of a pair or set, You will receive no more than the value (as
described above) of the particular part or parts, stolen or damaged, regardless of any special